Interconnection to be effective beginning on the expiration date of this 
Agreement ("Subsequent Agreement"). The Parties further agree that 

any such Subsequent Agreement shall be for a term of no less than two 
(2) years unless the Parties agree otherwise. 

2.3 If. within one hundred and thirty-five ( 135) days of commencing the 

negotiation referred to in Section 2.2. above, the Parties are unable to 

satisfactorily negotiate new local interconnection terms. conditions and 
prices. either Party may petition the Commission to establish appropriate